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Sasha Linker

From: Sara Burns 
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 12:24 PM
To: CommAsst
Subject: Public Comment on Agenda Item #12, Sept. 19, 2019 Meeting

Hello, 
In reviewing the Agenda for next week's meeting, I read item #12 on the Enforcement Consent 
Calendar. 
 
Quoting from the Agenda: "12. In the Matter of Santa Monica Forward Issues Committee – No on 
LV and Debbie Mulvaney; FPPC No. 17/1441. Staff: Theresa Gilbertson, Commission Counsel and 
Roone Peterson, Special Investigator. The respondent was represented by Joseph A. Guardarrama 
of the Kaufman Legal Group. Santa Monica Forward Issues Committee – No on LV was a state 
primarily formed ballot measure committee. Debbie Mulvaney was the Committee’s treasurer. The 
Committee and Mulvaney failed to provide sufficient notice to 30 potential major donor committees 
that they may have had to file campaign statements, in violation of Government Code Section 84105 
and Regulation 18427.1 (1 count). Total Proposed Penalty: $3,000." 
 
Public documents show that Bradley Hertz is listed as the Committee's Treasure on a Form 460 filed 
on 7/31//2017 covering the period 1/1/2017 - 6/30/2017, during the time that the violations were 
committed. 
Why is Ms. Mulvaney named as Treasurer when in fact Mr. Hertz was Treasurer at the time the 
violations occurred? I think the public deserves a public explanation.  
 
Sincerely, 
Sara Burns 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277 

 




